

## COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 2022 USER FEES AND CHARGES

Programme/Service: Solid Waste Services

Department: Engineering

Services

Governance: Solid Waste Services Committee

Description	2021 fee	2022 fee	% change	HST (add/incl/
Curbside User Pay Bags – large	\$2.00	\$2.00	0%	na) N/A
	\$1.50	\$1.50	0%	
Curbside User Pay Bags – small		\$1.50	0%	N/A
Landfill site and transfer station tipping fe		4		
Tipping fees	\$115.00	\$120.00	18%	N/A
Landfills/transfer sites with scales	tonne	tonne		
	\$15.00	\$15.00	0%	N/A
	minimum	minimum		
	scale fee	scale fee		
Asbestos Surcharge	\$150	\$150	0%	N/A
Appliances (freon removed & tagged)	\$10.00	\$10.00	0%	N/A
Appliances (with freon)	\$25.00	\$25.00	0%	N/A
Freon removal	\$15.00 unit	\$15.00 unit	0%	N/A
Bagged waste in excess of minimum	\$2.00 per	\$2.00 per	0%	N/A
waste fee, up to 10	bag	bag		
Waste reduction				
Desk top blue boxes	\$3.50	\$3.50	0%	Incl
Blue Boxes (additional)	\$5.00	\$5.00	0%	Incl
Composters	\$30.00	\$30.00	0%	Incl
Green Cone Digester	\$70.00	\$70.00	0%	Incl
Green Bins	\$20.00	\$20.00	0%	Incl
Can Carts – new	\$95.00	\$95.00	0%	Incl
Can Carts – used	\$50.00	\$50.00	0%	Incl

## Note:

Authority to impose fees and charges is set out in Part XII of the *Municipal Act, S.O.* 2001, c. 25 and in by-law #5726-21 of the Corporation of the County of Wellington.